 LIYOND  PAGE 103
Yueqing Liyond Electric Co.,Ltd.
WEBSITECOMPANY PART
LIYOND
Model No.: LYE101
Name：JN15A-12/31.5  Indoor AC high voltage earthing switch
Model and meaning Summary

Rated short-time withstand current kA 31.5
Rated short-circuit duration s 4
Rated short-circuit making current kA 80
Rated peak withstand current kA 80
Rated
insulation
level
PF withstand voltage (1 min)
kV
Phase to earth
Phase to phase
42
Lightning impulse withstand voltage 75
Mechanical endurance Time 2000
Product Model A B C
JN15A-12/31.5-150 150 396 535
JN15A-12/31.5-165 165 426 565
JN15A-12/31.5-210 210 516 655
JN15A-12/31.5-230 230 556 710
JN15A-12/31.5-275 275 646 810
12kV earthing switch series12kV earthing switch series12kV earthing switch series12kV earthing switch series